



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15737/2025 & CM APPL. 64414/2025, CM APPL. 68455/2025**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kshitij Chhabra, SPC with
Mr. Abhijeet Vikram Singh,
Adv. and Mr. Kapil Naik, CLA.

versus

MAMAN RAM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prem Chand and Mr.
Chander Bhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

List on 01.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

'KDK'