



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15737/2025, CM APPL. 64414/2024 and CM APPL.
68455/2025

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: None.

versus

MAMAN RAMRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

1. The present case has been listed in the Supplementary List, the paper book whereof has been received during the working hours of the Court.
2. When the matter is called at its turn, there is no representation on behalf of the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 1, 2026

s.godara/hr