



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15737/2025, CM APPLs. 64414/2025 & 68455/2025**
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Kshitij Chhabra, SPC with
Mr. Abhijeet Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Naik, CLA.

versus

MAMAN RAMRespondent
Through: Mr. Prem Chand, Mr. Chander
Bhan and Mr. N C Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

CM APPLs. 68455/2025

1. This application seeks clarification/modification of order dated 14 October 2025 passed by the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Madhu Jain.

2. Let this application be listed before the said Bench on 8 May 2026 subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

W.P.(C) 15737/2025

3. Renotify on 30 July 2026, awaiting the decision of the Coordinate Bench in CM APPLs. 68455/2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/at